## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).17482/2023

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

BIDYADHAR BISWAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Application of substitution along with setting aside of abatement and condonation of delay in setting aside abatement and letter for withdrawal of defective I.A. Diary No. 70624/2024 in SLP (C) No. 7691 of 2024 is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 6410/2024 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 6411/2024 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 6413/2024 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 6414/2024 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 6419/2024 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 6412/2024 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 6420/2024 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 5707/2024 (XI-A)
- SLP(C) No. 7691/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 70624/2024 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 130443/2024 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 130444/2024

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 130445/2024

IA No. 130443/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 70624/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 130444/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 130445/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 22-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Alisha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

Mr. Aishwary Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The service is complete in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.6410, 6411, 6413, 6414, 6419, 6412, 6420 and 5707 of 2024. However, service of notice has not been effected on the legal representatives of respondent No.1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.7691 of 2024.

2. Let the matters be listed in the court.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)