

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17482/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in WA No. 768/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDYADHAR BISWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 53505 of 2024- Application for permission to file Additional documents.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6410/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6413/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6414/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6419/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6412/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6420/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5707/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7691/2024 (XI-A)

IA No. 130443/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 70624/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 130444/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 130445/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 17393/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156104/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.156100/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 16825/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151723/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.151722/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 16949/2023 (XI-A)

IA No. 152474/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES

IA No. 152476/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 16945/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152449/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.152447/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 18205/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166067/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.166064/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 17956/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162647/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.162645/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 17635/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159149/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.159146/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 17705/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160198/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.160193/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 5815/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6402/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6403/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6404/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6405/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.246156/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 6407/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6408/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 6417/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6409/2024 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 6418/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.**

**SLP(C) No. 19299/2023 (XI-A)
IA No.176767/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA
No.176765/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES**

SLP(C) No. 6421/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6415/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6416/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6422/2024 (XI-A)

**SLP(C) No. 12860/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.**

**SLP(C) No. 8423/2024 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74047/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

SLP(C) No. 19905/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10243/2024 (XI-A)

**Diary No(s). 28074/2024 (XI-A)
IA No.162170/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**SLP(C) No. 2497/2025 (XI-A)
IA No. 432/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 433/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 435/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

**Diary No(s). 1064/2025 (XI-A)
IA No. 32715/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

Date : 19-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

**Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mrs. Ranjita Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.**

Mr. Ankit Bhatnagar, Adv.

**Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.**

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

**Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.**

**Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.**

**Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.**

**Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.**

**Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
Ms. Mahika Malik, Adv.**

**Mr. C.R.Jaya Sukin, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Parul Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR**

**Mr. B. S. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Issue notice on IA No. 53505 of 2024 in SLP(C) No. 17482 of 2023.
2. Mr. Soumyajit Pani, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents accepts notice. Hence, formal service of notice on the private respondents is

dispensed with.

3. Counter /reply affidavit to such I.A be filed within a week from date.
4. Delay in filing applications for setting aside abatement is condoned; abatement is set aside.
5. Applications for substitution are allowed.
6. Amended memo of parties be filed also within a week.
7. Relist the special leave petitions after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)